

This order is corrected/modified by speaking to minutes of order dated 1-4.2026

40-SJ-1-2026-SS-7-2025-SJ(L)-5219-2026.doc

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

**SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO. 1 OF 2026
IN
SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 2025**

VINOD HIRACHAND SANGHVI AND ANOTHER)...PLAINTIFFS

V/s.

**PROCESS CONSTRUCTION AND TECHNICAL)
SERVICES PRIVATE LIMITED AND ANOTHER)...DEFENDANTS**

**WITH
SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 2025
WITH
SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT (L) NO. 5219 OF 2026
IN
SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 2025**

Ms.Ayushi Anandpura a/w. Mr.Prakhar Parekh, Ms.Sailee Dhayalkar
i/by M/s.Rashmikant & Partners, Advocate for the Plaintiff.

Mr.Akhilesh Dubey a/w. Mr.Uttam Dubey, Mr.Varad Dubey and
Mr.Shubham Mishra i/by Law Counsellors, Advocate for the
Defendants.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 25th MARCH 2026

PC. :

1. When the matter is called out, Ms.Anandpura, learned Counsel,
appears for the Plaintiff and submits that some time be granted to file a
rejoinder.

ARTI
VILAS
KHATATE

Digitally signed
by ARTI VILAS
KHATATE
Date:
2026.04.01
21:23:12 +0530

avk

1/2

This order is corrected/modified by speaking to minutes of order dated 1-4.2026

40-SJ-1-2026-SS-7-2025-SJ(L)-5219-2026.doc

2. Let the rejoinder be filed and served within a period of two weeks.

3. List on **27th April 2026.**

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)