

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT NO. 1 OF 2026

IN

SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 2025

Vinod Hirachand Sanghvi And Another

... Plaintiffs

V/s.

Process Construction And Technical

Services Private Limited & Another

... Defendants

WITH

SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 2025

WITH

SUMMONS FOR JUDGMENT (L) NO. 5219 OF 2026

IN

SUMMARY SUIT NO. 7 OF 2025

Ms. Sailee Dhayalkar i/b Rashmikanth & Partners for the Plaintiffs.

CORAM : ABHAY AHUJA, J.

DATE : 1st April, 2026

PC. :

1. Mentioned. Not on Board. Taken on Board.
2. Ms. Dhayalkar, learned Counsel appears for the Plaintiff and seeks speaking to the minutes of the order dated 25th March, 2026, submitting that the next date was dictated as 27th April, 2026 and not 27th March, 2026 and that this Court may direct the corrections of the errors.
3. Let the said error be corrected. Rest of the order remains as it is. Let the corrected order be uploaded as soon as possible. Praecipe to accordingly stand disposed.

NIKITA
YOGESH
GADGIL

Digitally signed by
NIKITA YOGESH
GADGIL
Date: 2026.04.01
19:44:02 +0530

Nikita Gadgil

(ABHAY AHUJA, J.)